THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF COURTENAY

NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

We respectfully acknowledge that the land on which we gather is the unceded traditional territory of the K'ómoks First Nation

DATE: Monday, July 13, 2020

PLACE: City Hall Council Chambers via video/audio conference

Livestream link: Available shortly before the meeting start time on the

<u>City of Courtenay's YouTube Channel</u> located of the 2020 Council Meeting Agendas,

Minutes & Videos page on the City of Courtenay website: www.courtenay.ca

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

Due to the Coronavirus COVID-19 emergency, the City of Courtenay with the authority of Ministerial Order No. M0192 *Local Government Meetings & Bylaw Process (COVID-19)*Order No. 3; has implemented changes to its open Council meetings.

In the interest of public health and safety, in-person attendance by members of the public at Council meetings will be prohibited until further notice. Council meetings will be presided over by the Mayor or Acting Mayor with electronic participation by Council and staff. Meetings are available for viewing via live web streaming or video recording on the City of Courtenay website during this period.

AGENDA

1.00 K'OMOKS FIRST NATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

2.00 RESOLUTIONS OF COUNCIL

That Council now adjourns to a Special In-Camera meeting closed to the public pursuant to the following sub-sections of the *Community Charter*:

- 90 (1) (c) labour relations or other employee relations.

3.00 ADJOURNMENT

Sendy Smitta

Wendy Sorichta

Corporate Officer

Posted July 10th, 2020